
Adams Township, MI

'l'he \'i . S. Tyler Comµany 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Pa_J.,n .;uaJ.e , 1.c:.i=-'..n 
J u.i., ..::1 , J.. ',•L,;.. 

Please wire u.1.cl<. a J:hJr oxima te , ei6.lt ts complete per your };,ro!-10Se1.l 

May 26th of Primary Scr~en , Seconday Screens ano. clooeo C rcUJ.t. Scr~ens. 

Information r e4uirea f or estJ..Ill.!it ing purposes . 

11:15 A.M. 



Adams Township, MI
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Screen Required to Handle 1200 Tons Per Hour 

(Equals 700 Tons New Feed Plus 500 Tons Circulating Load) 

Area of deck in 

Opening factor; 

Rate of feed in 

Base on Stephens and Adamson 

square 

20 for 

T.P.H. 

Formula s~K x T 
WxQ 

feet. 

square openings; 13.0 for oblong 

Weight of material in pounds per cubic feet = lOo/f/cu. 

openings. 

rt. 

Q Size of square openings or width of oblong openings in inches. 

Number Required Number Re quired 
I 

12 1 5 :,c 10 5 X 

Square Oblong Square Oblong 

3/8" 12.8 8.3 10.66 6.94 

5/1611 15.3 9.95 12.8 8.3 

1/4" 19.2 12.5 16.0 10.4. 

3/16" 25.6 16.6 21.3 13.8 

1/8" 38.2 24.9 32.0 20.8 
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Ty-Rock Screens witl. 2 - 61 x 141 Type F - 900 Ty-Rock 
1300 Tons 

Tod- deck screen ahead of 7 ft. standard cone at Morenci is 61 x 14' using l¼• rods 
and spaced l¼• 

l;usher set ith 5/ 8• openings to. i-Jrouuce 3/4" ir.aximum size ,;roduct. 

Rod-deck screen ahead of 7 ft. snort head c ne at Morenci or 2 - 5' x 10• Ty~:.,e 
F-600 Ty-rock screens using 1/2• dia . rods and spaced ll/16" ope~ screen 
inclinateion 2o½0

• 

6 x 14. 84 sq. ft. of screen titL rods spaced ltn handle 1300 tons ~er hour or 
15.5 tons per sq. ft. 

10 x 10 - 100 s~ . ft. screen witl1 rods ½u. Rods s~aced 11/16" handle 1300 T. ~er a-. 
2 

650 100 = 6.5 tons per sq. ft • 
• •• A 5' x 101 screen of 50 sq. ft . x 15.5 tons 

and a 5' x 10' screen of 50 sq. ft . x 6.5 tons 
775 tons L,er hour !or .t-'rim.::.ry. 

= 325 tons per our x 2 screen c:: 
650 tv.'.lS . J.r mill capacity is 8400 tons per 24 hours ana e crusn tnid in '/2 nours , ...ue hot..rly 

rate is 8400 - 700 tons and screens probably can handle tW.s tonm.ge . 
l2 



MA N UFACTURERS OF 

"'OVB-X ,vIH.E HCH.EE"XS AXD 

SCH.BENING EQVIP~IEXT 

MAIN OFFICE 3615 SUPERIOR AVE NE 

CI,EYJU,..AND, 0Ul0 

July 211 1942 

Copper Range Company, 
Painesdale, 
Michigan. 

Gentlemen: 

OPPER RANGE Co. w. tt. saw:HT, PIESl.lHT 

RECEIVED 
JUL2 31942 ,_,d -----------Fflld _______ _ 

/ 

Replying to your telegram of today, we are 
pleased to itemize below the approximate weights of the 
Ty-Rock vibrating screens as shown in our quotation of 
May 26th. 

6 1 x 10' single-surface Type F-800 Ty-Rock 
Primary Screen, including motor, drive and 
screen cloth covering •••••••••••••••••••. 121 000 lb. Each 

5 1 x 10 1 single-surface Type F-600 Ty-Rock 
Secondary Screen, including motor, drive 
and screen cloth covering •••••••••••••.•• 8,000 lb. Each 

5' x 10 1 single-surface Type F-600 Ty-Rock 
Closed Circuit Screen, including motor, 
drive and screen cloth covering •••••••••• 8,500 lb. Each 

As requested we gave you the above information 
today in a telegram reading as follows: 

"Retel our quotation May 26th six by ten F800 Tyrock 
primary screen complete 12000 pounds. Five by ten 
single surface F600 secondary screens 8000 pounds 
each. Five by ten single surface F600 closed circuit 
screens 8500 pounds each. Weights include motor, 
drive and screen cloth covering" 

If there is any f'u~ther data which we may supply, 
please feel free to call on us. 

A.E. Reed 
RR 

Yours very truly, 
THE W. S. R 



MANUF'ACTUREAS OF 

,voVE-~. "•HE S G HEEXS A 'XJ) 

SCHEENING Eq U JP~lENT 

MAIN OFFICE 3615 SUPERIOR AVE NE 

CLEVJU.u\:NU, 0JI10 

June 18, H)42 

l,ir . I.Villiam H. Schacht, President, 
Copper Range Company, 
Painesdale, Michigan. 

Dear 1,.r. Schacht: 

, ? ;-'.E_ AN 
\i. II. s~,:,.cm, PRES •• 

, -,.-l\ F ,r-,. I -:"' ,r •. . ,,-...v , \ .,,, ..., 1. 
, 'L u': . 2 fl ' • ' 

I <.. I .I c, ' 1 Ans'd ... __________ _ 
Filed-.. ········-······· ... . 

1 '.l"llrs .. ....... .. ...... .. . 

Replyin~ to your letter of June 5th, the 
decision as to whether Ty-Rock or lum-mer Electric Screens 
should be used for the 1/811 separation will depend largely 
on two factors - - 1. The percentage of moisture present 
2 . The tonnage of oversize load. 

If the moisture content at this point in your 
flowsheet will be 3Jt or higher we would favor the installa-
tion of the Hum-mer Screen. On the other hand, if the 
moisture wi ll always be below 3% or if the oversize feed 
will be quite heavy, it would be well to study the problem 
qu ite carefully to determine whlch would be the most 
advantageous selection. 

1Ne are sending you a copy of our catalogue 
#63 describing the Hum-mer Electric Screen and •.vould. 
suegest that as soon as you come to a decisior- as to the 
point of separation and can give us the additional factors 
mentioned above we can then reexamine the matter and give 
you the benefit of our experience on similar operations . 

Assuring you of our desire to coopere.te with 
you in connection with your problem, v,e are , 

A. E . Reed 
RR 

Yours very truly, 
THE 1.~, . S .r'i'YLER cm..P. :NY 

~ice President 
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MANUFACTUAEAS OF 

SCRB.ENIXG EQlJ IJ>l\IEXT 

MAIN OFFICE 3615 SUPERIOR AVE NE 

CLEY.IU,ANn, 0IIIO 

June 2, 1942 

Mr. William H. Schacht, President, 
Copper Range Company, 
Painesdale, 
Michigan. 

Dear Sir: 

Referring to our letters of May 25th and 
May 26th in regard to the suggested equipment for 
your proposed screening operation, we are writing 
to inquire if the data given you in these let t ers 
is sufficient for your present requirements. 

It occurs to us that if your ore is 
to be difficult screening and you are going to go 
as fine as 1/811 that you might want to consider an 
alternate recommendation of Hum-mer Electric Screens 
for this fine separation. In any event we should 
appreciate hearing from you as to whether there is 
any way in which we may be of further service at 
this time. 

Yours very truly, 

THE W. S.... TYLER COMPANY 
/ I 

~OPPER RANGE (;;1_ 
w. H. SCHPtm, ~ •cm 

A.E.Reed 
RR RECEI TPD 

JU I 4 t9t2.J 1 

Ans'd _________ _____ ... . J 
I fi!d__ - ····--- . . -· 
I ~ ---·····--· . . . . .. .. 



Ero12osa R . 0 ., ,.,.~,--D· 
MAY 2 2 

1 

Ans'd ..... . . . . .....••.... 
Filed_..... . .. . .... ···············-· 

TYLER 
SCREENING EQUIPMENT 

• 

THE W. S. TYLER COMP ANY 
Manufacturers of Woven Wire Screens and Screening Equipment 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 



• MAN UFA C T URERS OF 

""'OVEN ,vn-u~ SCH.EE~S .AXD 

SCHEENIXG E(Jl,;IP~IEXT 

MAIN OFFICE 361!5 S UPERIOR AVE.NE 

CLEYELA~1>, OHIO 

May 26, 1942 

Mr . William H. Schacht, President, 
Copper Range Company, 

: l 
,I 

p 
MAY 2 D ~S-:2 

) 

Ans'd 
Filed ................... . 

Painesdale, 
,, . 
vJ;)li;S ............•••.............•.•.......... 

Michigan . 

Dear Sir: 

With further reference to your inquiry 
of the 19th and our letter of May 25th, we are now 
attaching our proposal giving complete specifica-
tions , prices and delivery on the screening 
equipment as recommended. We believe you will 
find the specifications quite complete and self 
explanatory. 

As we assume that your ore will be 
fairly abrasive we have included prices of Armorite 
tube covers for all machines. 

If there are any further details you 
would like to receive in connection with either 
the equipment or its application to your problem 
please do not hesitate to call on us. 

A. E. Reed 
RR 

Yours very truly, 
THEW . S. TYLER COMPANY 
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Form 39-12 

THE W. S. TYLER COMPANY 
Cleveland, Ohio, U. S. A • 

PROPOS AL 
TO: Copper Range Company DATE May 26, 1942 

Quantity 

One 

One 

One 

PRIMARY SCREEN 

6' x 10' single-surface Type F-800 Ty-Rock 
Screen, Full floating, open type construction. 
Positive circle-throw action produced by fully 
enclosed eccentric shaft equipped wi.th sealed 
roller bearings. Com,Plete with Rod-Deck 
screening surface - 1/2" diameter rods, set 
1-3/411 center to center, for 1-1/411 separation. 
Without motor or drive •••••.•••.....••..•.•••• $ 

6' Armorite Tube Cover, for Type F-800 
Ty- Rock Screen .. ...... ................. . ...... 

15 Horsepower High Torque, Open Type, 220 or 
440 volt, 60 cycle, 3 phase , 1800 R. P . M • 

Priu Each 

3980.00 Each 

50.90 Each 

ball bearing motor, with sliding base •.••...•• $ 161.00 Each 

One 

One 

15 H. P . V-belt Drive, Complete with sheaves 
and ropes ............. ........................ $ 

Magnetic Starting Switch, with push button 
station, for use with 220 or 440 volt, 15 
Horsepower electric motor •.••.••......•.••••.• $ 

66.05 Each 

32.00 Each 
, 

I 

F. 0 . B. Cleue/and, Ohio Delioery: 8 to 12 weeks, with preference 
rating of A-2 or higher . 

Terms: 30 days net. 

NOTE: Delivery promises are subject to our being able to obtain deliveries of the raw materials in time to meet our schedules. 
The specifications of wire cloth screen sections recommended by The W. S. Tyler Company are based on field experience or tests made in the 

Company's laboratory. 
Under pla!!t conditions, it may be found necessa~ to change the screen cloth _speci_ficacions as to ope!ling, wire diameter or type _of weav~. _It is 

therefore advisable to defer ordering screen cloth secuons for stock unol the spec16cat1on has proven sausfactory under actual working condmons. 
Screen cloth sections may not be returned for credit. 
Purchasers or users of Tyler Screening Equipment who desire the services of an experienced man to oversee the installation or oeeration 

of this equipment may avail themselves of this service at a charge of $2.00 per hour, plus expenses. This applies to week days only and 1s based 
on an 8-hour day.' For Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, and any overtime in excess of 8 hours, the rate will be $3.00 per hour plus expenses. 

Pnnted in U. S. A. 
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Form 39-f2 

THE W. S. TYLER COMPANY 
Cleveland, Ohio, U. S. A. 

PRO POSAL 
TO : Copper Range Company DATE May 26, 1942 

Quantity 

Two 

SECONDAR'{ SCREENS 

5 , x 10' single-surface Type F-600 Ty-Rock 
Screens. Full floating, open type constructlon. 
Positive circle-throw action produced by f'ully 
enclosed eccentric shaft equipped with sealed 
roller bearings. Complete with Tyler screen 
tensioning device and motor platform but 

Price Each 

without wire screen sections, motor or V-belt 
driving equipment .•••.•....•••.....•..••.•••• $ 2050. 00 Each 

Two 5, Armorite Tube Cover, for Type F-600 
Ty-Rock Screen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 37.25 Each 

Two 7½ Horsepower high torque, open type, 220 or 
440 volt, 60 cycle, 3 phase, 1800 R. P.M • 
ball bearing motor, with sliding base •••••••• 107.00 Each 

Two 7½ H.P. V-belt Drive, Complete with sheaves 
and ropes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Two Magnetic Starting Switch, with push button 
station, for use with 7½ horsepower 220 
volt motor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

OR 
Two Starting Switch, same as above, but for use 

with 440 volt motor ••••.••..•..••••.......••. $ 

Four 5 1 x 5 1 Sections #9325 Ty-Rod Screen, for 
separation at 1/211 , Complete with Tyler 
reinforced edges ••.•••.•.........••....•...•• $ 

40.25 Each 

32 . 00 Each 

18.00 Each 

22.75 Each 

F. 0 . B. C/eoe/and, Ohio De/ioery: 8 to 12 weeks, Yith preference 
rating of A-2 or higher. 

Terms: 30 days net. 

N OTE: Delivery promises are subject to our being able to obtain deliveries of the raw materials in time to meet our schedules. 
T he specifications of wire cloth screen sections recommended by The W. S. Tyler Company are based on field experience or tests made in the 

Company's laboratory. 
Under plant conditions, it may be found necessary to change the screen cloth specifications as to opening, wire diameter or type of weave. It is 

therefore advisable to defer ordering screen cloth sections for stock until the specification has proven satisfactory under actual working conditions. 
Screen cloth sections may not be returned for credit. 
Purchasers or users of Tyler Screening Equipment who desire the services of an experienced man to oversee the installation or operation 

of this equipment, may avail themselves of this service at a charge of $2.00 per hour, plus expenses. This applies to week days only and is based 
on an 8-hour day. For Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, and any ovenime in excess of 8 hours, the rate will be $3.00 per hour plus expenses. 

Printed in U. S. A. 
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Form 39-42 

THE W. S. TYLER COMPANY 
Cleveland, Ohio, U. S. A. 

PROPOSAL 
TO: Copper Range Company DATE May 26, 1942 

Quantity Price Each 

Eight 

Eight 

Eight 

Eight 

Eight 

OR 
Eight 

16 

CLOSED CIRCUIT SCREENS 

5' x 10 1 Type F-600 Ty-Rock Screens, Full 
floating, open type construction. Positive 
circle throw action produced by fully 
enclosed eccentric shaft equipped with sealed 
roller bearings. Arranged for step-deck 
application of two 5 1x5 1 screen sections. 
Complete with rubber covered screen panels, 
but without wire screen sections, motor or 

t 

V-belt drive ••.•.•.•.•..•...•...•••..•...•• $ 2150.00 Each 

5 1 Armorite Tube Cover, for Type F-600 
Ty-Rock Screen . ....................... . d.~· . . . . 37.25 Each 

7½ Horsepower high torque, open type , 220 or 
440 volt, 60 cycle, 3 phase, 1800 RPM. 
ball bearing motor, with sliding base .••.•• $ 107.00 Each 

7½ H.P . V-belt Drive, Complete with sheaves 
aild ropes .................................. 

Magnetic Starting Switch-f with push button 
station, for use with 72 horsepower 220 
volt motor ................................. 

Starting Switch, same as above, but for use 
with 440 volt motor •••••••••..•.•.•••.•.••• $ 

5 1 x 5' Sections #9396 Ty-Rod screen for 
3/16 11 separation, Complete with Tyler 
reinforced edges ..... ...................... $ 

40.25 Each 

32.00 Each 

18.00 Each 

19.00 Each 

F. 0. B. C/eoeland, Ohio Delivery: 8 to 12 weeks, with preference 
rating of A-2 or higher. 

Terms: 30 days net. 

NOTE: Delivery promises are subject to our being able to obtain deliveries of the raw materials in time to meet our schedules. 
The specifications of wire cloth screen sections recommended by The W. S. Tyler Company are based on 6eld experience or tests made in the 

Company's laboratory. 
Under plant conditions, it may be found necessary to change the screen cloth specifications as to opening, wire diameter or type of weave. It is 

therefore advisable to defer ordenng screen cloth sections for stock until the specification has proven satisfactory under actual work.ing conditions. 
Screen cloth sections may not be returned for credit. 
Purchasers or users of Tyler Screening Equipment who desire the services of an experienced man to oversee the installation or operation 

of this equipment, may avail themselves of this service at a charge of $2.00 per hour, plus expenses. This applies to week days only and is based 
on an 8-hour day. For Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, and any overtime in excess of 8 hours, the rate will be $3.00 per hour plus expenses. 

Printed in U. S. A. 
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MANUFACTURERS O F' 

"\YOVEN "\\TJl-lE SCH.J~E-XS AX.]) 

SCH.l~ENING EQUIP~lh,"N'f' 

MAIN OFFICE 361!!> SUPER IOR A V E N E 

CLEVJU,A]'D, 01110 

May 25, 1942 I '-, •C~ "7- ...... RAH --.r,: c~. 
\,1• H. SCHf.CHT, p,,:5 - ,T 

Mr. William H. Schacht, President, 
Copper Range Company, 

,.., 0'Ci'1' ,-~1•,-:0 R . MAY 2 1~l 2
1 

-

An,'d ..... . ....... - - -··· ·· ··· Painesdale, Michigan. 

Dear Sir: 
Fili;~ ························-····· ----······ 1 
Cl')J: ... s ................ _ . .... . ........... ·· _ 

Referring to your letters of May 18th, 19th and your 
telegram of the 20th, we have given careful consideration to the 
screening problems as outlined and are pleased to submit the 
following recommendations for your consideration: 

PRIMARY SCREEN Feed 700 tons per hour, minus 6" lumps. 
Separation -- 1-1/411 

Recommendation -- One 6' x 10' Type F-800 single 
surface Ty-Rock Screen, with rod-
deck for _1-1/411 separation. 

SECONDARY SCREENS Feed 700 tons per hour, minus 1¼11 ore. 
Separation -- 1/2 "· 

Recorrcrnendation Two 5' x 10' Type F-600 single 
surface Ty-Rock Screens, equipped 
with heavy steel Ty-Rod screen 
cloth for 1/2" separation. 

CLOSED CIRCUIT SCREENS Initial Feed - 700 tons per hour, 
Circulating load 500 tons per hour 
Total feed 1200 tons per hour. 

Separation 3/16" 
(alternate) - 1/4" or 1/8". 

Recommendation 
For 3/16 11 Separation 

Eight 51 x 10' Type F-600 Ty-Rock 
Screens, Step-Deck Construction, 
each unit equipped with two 5' x 5 1 

Ty-Rod screen sections. 

All of the above reconnnendations are based on 
reasonably dry and free screening ore, containing not more than 
3% moisture. If the moisture in the ore is greater than this, 
or if the ore is inclined to be sticky and difficult screening 
the areas will have to be increased. On the other hand, if the 



• ' . ... 

M A NUFACTURERS OF 

" 'OVE-X 'VlRE SCH.J•;E-XS A-XD 
SCREENING EQUIP~IENT 

MAIN O FFIC E 36 15 SUPERIOR AVE NE 

CLJ<;YJU,AXD, OHIO 

May 25, 1942 

Copper Range Company #2 

final separation is made with water the areas can be decreased. 

If the final separation is made at 1/411 we est imate 
that seven units can be employed instead of eight. On the 
other hand, if the separation is required at 178" this would 
mean increasing the number of units for the final separation 
to ten instead of eight. 

With reference to the matter of rod-decks versus 
Ty-Rod screen sections, rod decks have proven very successful 
for coarse scalping separations such as your primary screening 
operation. However for the medium and finer separations they 
do not have the versitility of the Ty-Rod sections, and based 
on our experience so far we would strongly recommend that you 
use Ty-Rod for both the 1/211 and 3/1611 separations. On these 
separations it may be necessary to change the opening or wire 
diameter from time to time to suit conditions of the ore or to 
better balance the crushing operation. This can be very easily 
and quickly done with Ty-Rod screen sections whereas it is 
rather difficult to accomplish this with the rod-deck. 

We are sending you under separate cover dimension 
prints of all of the three screens mentioned above. We regret 
that we have not been able to prepare the final quotation on 
this equipment due to the pressure of work in the office. How-
ever we wanted to get away the recommendations and prints so 
that you would have them at the earliest possible moment, and we 
will forward the quotation you require for estimating purposes 
the early part of the corning week. 

We gather from your letter that you have had an 
opportunity to see the Ty-Rock equipment which v,e supplied for 
the Morenci Mill, and therefore you are quite familiar with its 
ruggedness of construction, smoothness of operation and its 
ability to handle large tonnages and make efficient separations. 

We trust that you will find the information we have 
given you in this letter to be what you require for the moment, 



.. . -
MANUFACTURERS OF 

"''OYE-~ ,vIHE SCH.EEXS A~U 

SCHEE"NIXG EQCIP~IE~T 

MAIN OFFICE 3615 SUPERIOA AVE NE 

CLEVELA~J>, 01110 

May 25, 1942 

Copper Range Company #3 

and that you can provide us with any additional information 
in regard to the screenability of the ore, moisture content 
or anticipated analyses of the feed to the screens, so that 
we can adjust the figures which may be necessary. 

A.E.Reed 
RR 

Yours very truly, 

THEW. TYLER COMPANY 



• 

The W. S. Tyler Company 
3615 Superior Av~nue 
C] eveland, Ohio 

Telog;ran 

Reference 4th parElf;rflph my letter. !fe.Y; 19th. 700 tons per. hn11r dO':l'" not 

include circula.tin[j load, Add 500 t u · n~ ..... 

l : 45 P • .Y. • 
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Air r.:m l 
The ~.. .~. fylcr Company 
361G Supor.:.or ,,V(:)U 
Clov0lru1d, 0hio 

Gcntlc;.10n: 

,;c huvo u ocrooninb probl1:;~1 on \1:tich ·;e .:o,Jl t!. L :=c :Ju 10 

ndvico. Tho mn--.or:ial l c a .:dxturo of nbout ono-hn:" Jhu: : l.:r!' Pbout 
ono-hnli' oandsc.ono which will ) 8 reduced by n jo.w orushor. un<lor~round 
to a minus six-inch L.r.1p. :'his ·l;o bo fod to a &~ .rt. Symons cone 
crus.'1or and the -1.: 11 soroonod out -to l.>y-puas t he cruanor and jo.:.n 
the crushed product at \;he acreona ahoo.d of' the cooonclo.r:, or short-
head oono oru-:;hors. In othor, ·.;orda, n similnr nrrnni;e,1ont n.s :;.o ·.1sod 
o.t :roronci cxoopt that tho .. onnae;o l;o bo ho.ndled i:; to bo about 7'.J'.J 
tons per hour total mnkin._; -:;110 o omo si zo ~rocluot as t h oy do : n each 
stage. 

~'fill throo (3) 5 =:: 10 screens c.lo :;his wor' . .:. ~ one is t:scC:. 
n.hoo.d of tho standard cone crusher anc.1 ono ench ahead o'f ca.ch 'Jf the 
short-hood co1.c crus!1e2·a 7 I understand that :~oronoi at present is 
handlin{; 1300 tons per hour. 

··1e have in mi:ic.! u::i in::; t:10 1/2 11 rod doc~ on the scroons ahoe.c. 
of tho oho rt-hoe.cl cono cruohers nnd 1:" rod dock 0:1 tho scroons a..}iead 
of tho stnnc!nrd c 0nc crus:1or. The .- roduct from the short-hend cone 
crushers i:, uot in clococ circuit \'1ith this oruoher but ,fill .:::o to 
screens vhich \·fill b0 in clo::;od circuit with t,·ro impnct crushers that 
·will toke tho oversizo from th1J soroens in thi:.; oircu'" • 

\'le do not knovr at this timo the O).'.tont of the reductio:i t hat 
oe.n bo ·made by the imjJaot cruehore but indications nro n -1/8" product 
nay be possible. In thnt event ·,;o v;ould rociuiro tho notiossn.ry screens 
to hand lo 700 tono pc:- h-Jur of thnt si zo product. :..f, however, •;;e can 
not roe.oh that fineneoo nnd only n -3/16" product oan bo produced, wo 
should like to know tho nunbor of screens n e cosoo.ry to hnndle that 
tonnat;o to this size , and should v,e only be able to :irocluc a -1/4" 
product , wo should liko to lmovr tho m.nnber of ocreons nccoe3a.ry to handle 
tho tonne.go for this size product. 
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Ylhut typo of sere on i u bu t s11: te<l --o '.1&.ud le the size pr::ir'ucta 
above mention•Jd untl cun it b9 autiafuctor:ly oorcot,l'ld <lovm to -1;0 :nesh. 

Yfuo.t s.i..zo scroonc anc. ho, crnny are l'oquirod t.,J n, ndle 700 tons 
por hour Hllon rm·kini n -1/4" moGh product, ond :rncond, whon m11ki c a 
-3/lG" :.1c:;c1 protluct, P.ncl third, when "'la.king a -1/0" -:ieah product. 

~'Ji 11 you kinc1..ly 0nd mo <limo)'lsion prints of the acreons thot you 
v,oulci roccr.llllond 1 or the coarse screeninr, ttu woll as th0 fine screening. 
Qoute your prices wid doli very on these :nachines. 

I unders ,Lnd :'.n rcmci is us in , a rod deck on the:\. r scr:conB ahead 
of th<:J standard nnc! s!10 ·~-1'· 1 d cor.e cr11sh~!·s. !)o£s th-i •; "!' i :1 th• t, they are 
using rods i ,s"ond of your Ty-rod decks onc.l if so. wlud, adv&nte_e is the ·e 
in this. I olso undors..,und thal, tho l o:1 way oi' tho oponin~a bet ,eon tho 
rods 0.1 c rt nr,ht angles i;o thu flow of tho mntorial. Does trlJ.O improve 
scroonine;? 

Would yo1J o.oviae a rod deck. a. Ty-Rod scl'oon or u B'JU! re mEish 
ocroon :.'or our fino screening problem ,md what re<. uc,-i,ion in scl· ei:ing 
capucl ty woulC: bo possi'!Jlo f or the u· "c-- Jnt reuuctions if i;h(, tod deck 
or Ty-Rod screen were used insi.;und of tho square mov.1 ac.:rtj&n. 

Wi ~l you kimlly disre ,ard my letter ,•at1:1d 19~2. 

WHS/BOF P.r osi<lent 


